Statistical Summary

May 2024
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

6/10/2024 3:11:17 PM

206,858,067
30,101,687
34,320,183
20,313,930

291,593,867

4.023744%
70.94%
9,406,254

5,285,891
5,208,719
1,393,675
3,011,392

14,899,677

0
2,643

2,643

21,714,057
3,962,297
3,937,955
4,615,396

34,229,705

340,725,892

19,516,422
210,670,190
1,485,072
2,186,331

233,858,015
2.455149%
7,543,807

3,034,922
0
18,818,727
17,419,054

39,272,703
11.811894%

3,728,972
33,473,096
2,449,745

39,651,813
4.436054%

5,829,269
511,492



Statistical Summary

May 2024
Federal Order No. 7
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

6/10/2024 3:11:17 PM

21,602,600

27,943,361

6.320013%
340,725,892



